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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP WG SA 

Stephen Hayes, Chair 3GPP SA (stephen.hayes@ericsson.com)

From:

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange-ftgroup.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius I Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)

Date: 2011-03-11
Subject: Reply LS on 3GPP – BBF interworking

The Broadband Forum would like to thank 3GPP TSG-SA for your liaison on BBF Workshop Proposal (communicated in 3GPP document SP-100875).

We look forward to continued cooperation between 3GPP and the BBF as we progress our work on WT-203 and 3GPP release 11. We believe a workshop in the 2011 timeframe would be beneficial to both organizations and are interested in hosting such an event aligned with one of our meetings. In this spirit, please keep us advised as to what would constitute a more appropriate timeframe for a joint workshop between BBF and SA1/SA2.

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Anabel Martinez, Broadband Forum Secretariat (amartinez@broadband-forum.org) 
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair david.i.allan@ericsson.com
David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair david.j.thorne@bt.com  
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	16th-20th May 2011
	Berlin, Germany

	19th-23rd September 2011
	Shanghai, China


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
